

ST 358 of 2022

Present :: Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
J.O. Code WB00819

Order No. 05, dated 11-08-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P is absent and prays for time.

The victim and her father are present but could not be examined due to absence of Ld. Special PP.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **17.08.2023** for evidence of CSW-1 & 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. Special P.P to take steps.

Accused as before.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.